TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM788613

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tamme, Inc.		02/15/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signature Party Rentals, LLC	
Street Address:	100 N. Churton Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6048338	S
Registration Number:	6048337	S SIGNATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486451483

ipdocket@h2law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123694.00004 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna M. Myers **SIGNATURE:** /Joanna M. Myers/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007979 FRAME: 0256**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of Effective Date (as defined below) by Tamme, Inc. dba Signature Party Rentals, a California corporation having an address of 3100 South Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, and Signature Party Rentals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 100 N. Churton St, Suite 205 Hillsborough, NC 27278 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand. For purpose of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee may be collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" or each separately as "Party."

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept the assignment, transfer and conveyance of, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks S (and Design) as set forth in U.S. Registration Number 6048338, S SIGNATURE (and Design) as set forth in U.S. Registration Number 6048337, and SIGNATURE PARTY RENTALS (and Design) as set forth in California Registration Number 303075, all common law rights in the foregoing marks, and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all past, present and future claims, counterclaims, credits, causes of action, choses in action, rights of recovery and rights of setoff against third persons for infringements, violations, dilutions or contract breaches, together with the right at law or equity to sue and recover for any past, continuing and/or future infringements, violations, dilutions or contract breaches and collect any resulting recovery of damages, lost profits, legal fees and costs, including from acts which may have occurred prior to the Effective Date (collectively, "Assigned Trademarks"), all of the foregoing rights, titles and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made. Assignor makes no other representation, warranty or covenant with respect to the Assigned Trademark, except that it has the authorization to effectuate this assignment and the registrations referenced above are active and pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

(Signature pages follow)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007979 FRAME: 0257

TAMME, INC. SIGNATURE PARTY RENTALS, LLC

As Assignee As Assignee

Pocusigned by:

Randolph Birg

BBFFTED/2FF34A4.

By: Randolph Berg By: Devaunt LeClaire

Title: Chief Financial Officer Title: Manager

Date: 2/15/2023 ("Effective Date") Date:

RECORDED: 02/22/2023

TAMME, INC.		SIGNATURE PARTY RENTALS, LLC	
As Assignor		As Assignee Devaut belaire	
By: Randolph Berg		By: <u>Devaunt LeClaire</u>	
Title: Chief Financial Officer		Title: Manager	
Date:	("Effective Date")	2/14/2023 Date:	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007979 FRAME: 0259